

CT 1986

Valerie Morse <u>fyi-request-3058-628cdf59@requests.fyi.org.nz</u>

21 August 2015

Dear Valerie

## RE: OIA 2015-15-04 CANSEC

Dear Valerie

Thank you for your email of Tuesday 18 August 2015 received by New Zealand Trade and Enterprise (NZTE) concerning an Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) request.

You requested the following information:

- 1. What was the form, content, size & scope of NZTE participation at CANSEC 2015?
- 2. Will NZTE be at CANSEC 2016?

NZTE did not have a presence at CANSEC 2015, No NZTE staff member attended the 2015 event.

NZTE has not yet made a decision on whether staff members will attend CANSEC 2016.

This response fully covers the information you requested.

You have the right under section 28(3) of the Act to seek an investigation and review from the Ombudsman. The contact details are:

Office of the Ombudsman PO Box 10 152 Wellington 6143

Yours sincerely

Fiona Acheson DIRECTOR – BOARD AND MINISTERIAL

**T** +64 4 816 8100

**F** +64 4 816 8101

w: nzte.govt.nz

w newzealand.com/business